
FIXTURES FOR SATURDAY 22nd FEBRUARY 2020 

BASKETBALL v GRAMMAR & KNOX 
 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 
Firsts Grammar SGS Gym 11.15am 8.45am 2.10pm At Grammar 

Seconds Grammar SGS Gym 10.00am 8.45am 2.10pm At Grammar 
Thirds Grammar SGS Gym 9.00am 7.45am 10.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

Fourths Grammar SGS Gym 8.00am 7.00am 9.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 
Fifths Grammar College St 1 8.00am 7.00am 9.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 
Sixths Grammar College St 1 9.00am 7.45am 10.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

Sevenths Grammar College St 1 10.00am 8.45am 11.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 
Eighths Grammar College St 1 11.00am 9.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 
Ninths Grammar College St 1 12.00pm 10.45am 1.10pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 
Tenths Grammar College St 1 1.00pm 11.45am 3.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 

Elevenths Grammar College St 1 2.00pm 11.45am 3.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
Twelfths Knox Great Hall 1 1.00pm 11.45am 4.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 

Thirteenths Knox Great Hall 1 2.00pm 11.45am 4.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
Fourteenths Knox  Great Hall 1 3.00pm 11.45am 4.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 

16A Grammar SJC Gym  9.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
16B Grammar SJC Gym 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
16C Grammar SJC Gym 11.00am    Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 
16D Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 2 8.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
16E Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 2 9.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
16F Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 2 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
16G Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 2 11.00am    Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 
15A Grammar SJC Gym 8.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
15B Grammar SJC Gym 12.00pm   Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 
15C Grammar SJC Gym 1.00pm   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
15D Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 3 11.00am   Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 
15E Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 3 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
15F Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 3 8.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
15G  Grammar SJC Outdoor Ct 3 9.00am    Y9 Ref – 12noon 
14A Grammar SGS Gym 1.30pm 11.45am 3.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
14B Grammar College St 2 1.00pm 11.45am 2.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
14C Grammar College St 2 12.00pm 10.45am 1.10pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 
14D Grammar College St 2 11.00am 8.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 12noon 
14E Grammar College St 2 10.00am 8.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 12noon 
13A Grammar College St 3 2.00pm 11.45am 3.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
13B Grammar College St 3 1.00pm 11.45am 2.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
13C Grammar College St 3 12.00pm 10.45am 1.10pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 
13D Grammar College St 3 11.00am 9.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 
13E Grammar College St 3 10.00am 8.45am 11.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 
13F Grammar College St 3 9.00am  7.45am 10.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

 
DEBATING ON FRIDAY NIGHT/OTHER SPORTS 

Activity Opposition  Venue Time Bus To  Bus From Lunch 
Debating: ISDA  Newington Newington  6.00pm 5.15pm 8.10/9.15  

Debating: FED CUP  Newington SJC 6.00pm    
Golf: Competition Trinity  Strathfield  12.00pm    Cut 

Swimming Squad Lane Cove  6.40am - 9.00am 6.40am 8.10am 12noon 
Surf Life Saving Competition  Long Reef Beach 9.00am – 11.30am 7.45am 12.00pm 1.00pm 

Fitness Sand Hills Palm Beach 5.00pm – 6.15pm 4.00pm 6.30pm  
 
 



CRICKET v NEWINGTON, GRAMMAR & KNOX 
 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 
Firsts Newington Buchanan Oval  10.20am – 5.30pm 8.30am 5.40pm At New 

Seconds Newington SJC No 1 10.50am – 5.00pm    At Park 
Thirds Newington Petersham Park 9.00am – 1.00pm  7.45am 1.10pm 2.00pm 

Fourths Grammar Reg Bartley Oval 1.30pm – 5.30pm  12.15pm 5.40pm 11.45am 
Fifths  Knox SJC No 5 9.00am – 1.00pm    1.30pm 
Sixths Knox SJC No 3 1.30pm – 5.30pm    12noon 
16A Newington Petersham Park 1.30pm – 5.30pm 12.15pm 5.40pm 11.45am 
16B Grammar Reg Bartley Oval 9.00am – 1.00pm  7.45am 1.10pm 2.00pm 
16C Grammar  SJC No 3 9.00am – 1.00pm    1.30pm 
15A Newington Old Boys 1 1.30pm – 5.30pm  12.15pm 5.40pm 11.45am 
15B Grammar Weigall 4 1.30pm – 5.30pm  12.15pm 5.40pm 11.45am 
14A Newington Johnson 1 1.30pm – 5.30pm 12.15pm 5.40pm 11.45am 
14B Grammar Weigall 4 9.00am – 1.00pm 7.45am 1.10pm 2.00pm 
14C Grammar Rushcutters Bay  1.30pm – 5.30pm  12.15pm 5.40pm 11.45am 
13A Grammar Weigall 2 1.30pm – 5.30pm 12.15pm 5.40pm 11.45am 
13B Grammar Weigall 2 9.00am – 1.00pm 7.45am 1.10pm 2.00pm 
13C Grammar Rushcutters Bay  9.00am – 1.00pm 7.45am 1.10pm 2.00pm 

 
TENNIS v GRAMMAR, RIVERVIEW & KNOX  

 
Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 
Firsts Grammar Weigall Cts 1 – 4  12.15pm 10.45am Taxi Cut 

Seconds Grammar SJC 1 – 4  12.15pm    Cut 
3rds – 4ths Grammar Parklands Tennis Cts 2.00pm 12.45pm 4.10pm 12noon 
5ths – 6ths Grammar Parklands Tennis Cts  12.00pm 10.45am 2.10pm Cut 
7ths – 8ths Grammar Weigall Cts 5 – 8 12.00pm  10.45am 2.10pm Cut 

9ths  Riverview 16E SJC 5 – 8 12.00pm    2.15pm 
16A & B Grammar SJC 5 – 8  10.00am   12.30pm 
16C & D Grammar SJC 5 – 8  8.00am    12noon 
15A & B Grammar Parklands Tennis Cts 10.00am 8.45am 12.10pm 1.00pm 
15C & D Grammar Parklands Tennis Cts 8.00am 7.00am 10.10am 12noon 
14A & B Grammar SJC 1 – 4 10.00am   12.30pm 
14C & D Grammar SJC 1 – 4 8.00am    12noon 
13A & B Grammar Weigall Cts 1 – 4 10.00am 8.45am 12.10pm 1.00pm 
13C & D Grammar Weigall Cts 1 – 4 8.00am 7.00am 10.10am 12noon 

13E Grammar SJC 7-8 12.00pm   11.30am 
13F Grammar Weigall Cts 7 – 8  10.00am  8.45am 12.10pm 1.00pm 

13G & H  Knox Kim Warwick Waitara 2.30pm 1.15pm 4.40pm 12noon 
 

WATERPOLO  
 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To  Bus From Lunch 
1sts Training  SJC Pool  7.00am – 8.00am   12noon 
2nds Cranbrook  Knox Pool 2 9.55am  8.00am 10.45am 12noon 
3rds St Andrews Knox Pool 2 11.25am  9.30am 12.15pm 1.00pm 
16A Knox Knox Pool 1 9.15am  8.00am 10.45am 12noon 
16B Cranbrook  Knox Pool 2 10.35am  9.30am 12.15pm 1.00pm 
15A Knox  Knox Pool 1  12.05pm 10.45am 12.55pm 1.45pm 
14A Training  SJC Pool  10.40am – 11.40am    12noon 
13A Newington  SJC Pool 8.00am   12noon 
13B Newington  SJC Pool 8.40am    12noon 



ROWING  

 Crew Venue Time Breakfast Boarders Lunch Bus to Bus From Transport 
Numbers 

Seniors 
60 

Students  

1st VIII SIRC 5:30am - 
3:00pm In Penrith 8 Packed 

Lunch 
3:30pm 

Friday SJC 

 
3:00pm - 

SIRC 
Rosa 9 

2nd VIII SIRC 5:30am - 
3:00pm 

5:10am 
(Cold) 6 Packed 

Lunch 
05:30am 

SJC 
3:00pm - 

SIRC Rosa 9 

1st & 2nd 
IV SIRC 5:30am - 

1:00pm 5:10am 7 Packed 
Lunch 

05:30am 
SJC 

1:00pm - 
SIRC 

Bus 
for  

38 pp 

3rd & 4th 
IV SIRC 5:30am - 

1:00pm 5:10am 9 Packed 
Lunch 

05:30am 
SJC 

 
1:00pm - 

SIRC 

3rd VIII SIRC 5:30am - 
1:00pm 5:10am 5 Packed 

Lunch 
05:30am 

SJC 

 
1:00pm - 

SIRC 

4th VIII SIRC 5:30am - 
1:00pm 5:10am 5 Packed 

Lunch 
05:30am 

SJC 

 
1:00pm - 

SIRC 

Yr10 VIIIs 
42 

Students  

1st Yr10 
VIII SIRC 5:30am - 

3:00pm 5:10am 2 Packed 
Lunch 

05:30am 
SJC 

3:00pm - 
SIRC Rosa 9 

2nd Yr10 
VIII SIRC 5:30am – 

11:45am 5:10am 7 Packed 
Lunch 

05:30am 
SJC 

 
11:45am - 

SIRC 
Bus  
for  

29 pp 

3rd Yr10 
VIII SIRC 5:30am – 

11:45am 5:10am 4 Packed 
Lunch 

05:30am 
SJC 

 
11:45am - 

SIRC 

4th Yr10 
VIII SIRC 5:30am – 

11:45am 5:10am 8 Packed 
Lunch 

05:30am 
SJC 

 
11:45am - 

SIRC 

Yr9 
Quads  

41 
Students  

1st & 2nd 
Yr9 Quads 

Boatshed 
+ 

H & C Bay 

7:45am - 
11:00am 

7:00am 
(Cold) 

N/A 

3rd & 4th 
Yr9 Quads 

Boatshed 
+ 

H & C Bay 

7:45am - 
11:00am 

7:00am 
(Cold) 

5th, 6th & 
7th Yr9  
Quads 

Boatshed 
+ 

H & C Bay 

7:45am - 
11:00am 

7:00am 
(Cold) 

Yr8 
Quads  

34 
Students  

1st & 2nd 
Yr8 Quads 

Boatshed 
+ 

H & C Bay 

7:00am - 
11:45am 

6:15am 
(Cold) 

3rd & 4th 
Yr8 Quads 

Boatshed 
+ 

H & C Bay 

7:00am - 
10:30am 

6:15am 
(Cold) 

5th & 6th 
Yr8 Quads 

Boatshed 
+ 

H & C Bay 

7:00am - 
10:30am 

6:15am 
(Cold) 

In Yr9 New Rowers 
Yr9 Boatshed  7:45am - 

11:00am 
7:00am 
(Cold) 

 

 



Transport for Saturday 21st February 
Forward Journeys 
 
 

5.30am 
2 coaches (47 + 38) from SJC to SIRC, Penrith 
Rowing: Seniors & Y10s 
 

6.40am 
College Yutong from SJC to Lane Cove Aquatic Centre 
Swimming  
 

7.00am 
1 Maxi Taxi from SJC to Parklands Tennis Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park 
Tennis: 15C, 15D 
 

7.00am 
Budget Rosa (A) from SJC to Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst 
Tennis: 13C, 13D 
 

7.00am 
1 bus (30) from SJC to Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst 
Basketball : 4th, 5th   
 

7.45am 
1 bus (45) from SJC to Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst 
Basketball : 3rd, 6th, 13F  
 

7.45am 
Budget Rosa (B) from SJC to Petersham Park, Cnr West & Station Sts, Petersham 
Cricket : 3rd  
 

7.45am 
2 bus (60 plus kits) from SJC to Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst 
Cricket : 16B, 14B, 13B, 13C 
 

7.45am 
1 bus (38) from SJC to Long Reef Beach 
Surf Life Saving 
 

8.00am 
1 bus (30) from SJC to Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga 
Water Polo: 2nd, 16A 
 

8.30am 
College Yutong from SJC to Newington College, Stanmore 
Cricket : 1st  
 

8.45am 
2 buses (90) from SJC to Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst 
Basketball : 1st, 2nd, 7th, 14D, 14E, 13E  
 

8.45am 
Budget Rosa (A) from SJC to Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst 
Tennis: 13A, 13B, 13F 
 

8.45am 
1 Maxi Taxi from SJC to Parklands Tennis Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park 
Tennis: 15A, 15B 
 

9.30am 
1 bus (30) from SJC to Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga 
Water Polo: 3rd, 16B 
 



9.45am 
Budget Rosa (B) from SJC to Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst 
Basketball : 8th, 13D  
 

10.45am 
College Yutong from SJC to Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga 
Water Polo: 15A 
 

10.45am 
1 bus (45) from SJC to Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst 
Basketball : 9th, 14C, 13C  
 

10.45am 
Budget Rosa (A) from SJC to Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst 
Tennis: 1st, 7th, 8th  
 

10.45am 
1 Maxi Taxi from SJC to Parklands Tennis Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park 
Tennis: 5th, 6th  
 

11.45am 
2 buses (90) from SJC to Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst 
Basketball : 10th, 11th, 14A, 14B, 13A, 13B  
 

11.45am 
1 bus (45) from SJC to Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga 
Basketball : 12th, 13th, 14th   
 

12.15pm 
Budget Rosa (B) from SJC to Petersham Park, Cnr West & Station Sts, Petersham 
Cricket : 16A  
 

12.15pm 
2 bus (60 plus kits) from SJC to Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst 
Cricket : 4th, 15B, 14C, 13A 
 

12.15pm 
1 bus (30 plus kits) from SJC to Newington College, Stanmore 
Cricket : 15A, 14A  
 

12.45pm 
1 Maxi Taxi from SJC to Parklands Tennis Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park 
Tennis: 3rd, 4th  
 

1.15pm 
Budget Rosa (A) from SJC to Kim Warwick, 22 Waitara Ave, Waitara 
Tennis: 13G, 13H  
 

4.00pm 
1 bus (35) from SJC to Palm Beach (sandhills) 
Fitness 
 

 
 
Return Journeys 
 

8.10am 
College Yutong from Lane Cove Aquatic Centre to SJC 
Swimming  
 

9.10am 
1 bus (30) from Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Basketball : 4th, 5th   
 



10.10am 
1 Maxi Taxi from Parklands Tennis Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park to SJC 
Tennis: 15C, 15D 
 

10.10am 
Budget Rosa (A) from Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Tennis: 13C, 13D 
 

10.10am 
1 bus (45) from Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Basketball : 3rd, 6th, 13F  
 

10.45am 
1 bus (30) from SJC to Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga 
Water Polo: 2nd, 16A 
 

11.10am 
Budget Rosa (B) from Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Basketball : 7th, 13E  
 

11.45pm 
1 coach (38) from SIRC, Penrith to SJC 
Rowing: Y10s 
 

12.00pm 
1 bus (38) from Long Reef to SJC 
Surf Life Saving 
 

12.10pm 
1 bus (57) from Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Basketball : 8th, 14D, 14E, 13D  
 

12.10pm 
Budget Rosa (A) from Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Tennis: 13A, 13B, 13F 
 

12.10pm 
1 Maxi Taxi from Parklands Tennis Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park to SJC 
Tennis: 15A, 15B 
 

12.15pm 
1 bus (30) from SJC to Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga 
Water Polo: 3rd, 16B 
 

12.55pm 
College Yutong from SJC to Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga 
Water Polo: 15A 
 

1.00pm 
1 coach (38) from SIRC, Penrith to SJC 
Rowing: Some Seniors 
 

1.10pm 
1 bus (45) from Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Basketball : 9th, 14C, 13C  
 

1.10pm 
Budget Rosa (B) from Petersham Park, Cnr West & Station Sts, Petersham to SJC 
Cricket : 3rd  
 

1.10pm 
2 bus (60 plus kits) from Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Cricket : 16B, 14B, 13B, 13C 
 

2.10pm 1 bus (57) from Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Basketball : 1st, 2nd, 14B, 13B  



2.10pm 
College Yutong from Weigall Ovals, Neild Ave, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Tennis:  7th, 8th  
 

2.10pm 
1 Maxi Taxi from Parklands Tennis Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park to SJC 
Tennis: 5th, 6th  
 

3.00pm 
College Rosa from SIRC, Penrith to SJC 
Rowing: 1st & 2nd VIII, Y10 1st VIII 
 

3.10pm 
1 bus (57) from Sydney Grammar School, College St, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Basketball : 10th, 11th, 14A, 13A  
 

4.10pm 
1 bus (45) from Knox Grammar School, Wahroonga to SJC 
Basketball : 12th, 13th, 14th   
 

4.10pm 
Budget Rosa (B) from Parklands Courts, Cnr Anzac Pde & Lang Rd, Moore Park to SJC 
Tennis: 3rd, 4th  
 

4.40pm 
Budget Rosa (A) from Kim Warwick Courts, 22 Waitara Ave, Waitara to SJC 
Tennis: 13G, 13H  
 

5.40pm 
Budget Rosa (B) from Petersham Park, Cnr West & Station Sts, Petersham to SJC 
Cricket : 16A  
 

5.40pm 

1 bus (45 plus kits) plus College Yutong from Weigall Ovals, Darlinghurst to SJC 
Cricket : 4th, 15B, 14C, 13A 
Tennis: 1st   
 

5.40pm 
1 bus (45 plus kits) from Newington College, Stanmore to SJC 
Cricket : 1st, 15A, 14A  
 

6.30pm 
1 bus (35) from Palm Beach (sandhills) to SJC 
Fitness 
 

 
MEALS 

 
Tennis 
10.30am 12 x Cut Lunch and Water: 7th & 8th     
11.30am 7 x Cut Lunch and Water:  2nd  
10.30am 7 x Cut Lunch and Water:  1st  
10.30am 12 x Cut Lunch and Water: 5th & 6th     

 
Golf 
11.00am 5 x Cut Lunch and Water 
 
Surf Lifesaving 

 8.00am  38 x Water and chocolate bars (Twix) 
 

 
11.45am – 2.15pm Cafeteria Style lunch in the Year 9 Ref 


	TransportNumbers
	Bus From
	Bus to
	Lunch
	Boarders
	Breakfast
	Time
	Venue
	Crew
	1st VIII
	2nd VIII
	1st & 2nd IV
	3rd & 4th IV
	3rd VIII
	4th VIII
	1st Yr10 VIII
	2nd Yr10 VIII
	3rd Yr10 VIII
	4th Yr10 VIII
	1st & 2nd Yr9 Quads
	3rd & 4th Yr9 Quads
	5th, 6th & 7th Yr9 Quads
	1st & 2nd Yr8 Quads
	3rd & 4th Yr8 Quads
	5th & 6th Yr8 Quads
	New Rowers Yr9

